Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) THERMOLABILE TECHNOLOGIES	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
CORRORATION INC.	Name: THE JENEX CORPORATION	
940 SHEZDON COURT, SUITE 207 BURLINGTON ONTARIO	Internal Address:	
L フレ ろんら , C A NAOA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 940 SHELDON COORT	
Execution Date(s) MAY &5, 2005	SUITE 207	
	City: BURLINGTON	
Joint Research Agreement	State: ONTARIO	
Government Interest Assignment	country: CANADA zip: L7L5K6	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s): This  A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)	
	<i>D.</i> 1 done (10.(0)	
4944 297		
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: MICHAEL JENKINS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
Internal Address: THE JENEY CORPORATION		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 940 SHELDON COURT	Enclosed	
SUITE 207	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: BURLINGTON	8. Payment Information	
State: ONTARIO Zip: L7L 5K6	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 6017 Expiration Date 07-05	
Phone Number: 905-632-3830		
Fax Number: 905-632-3774	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: Jenex @ Jenex CO 10. COM	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: May 25, 2005 Date		
The state of the s		
MICHAEL JEWINS PRESIDENT Total number of pages including cover Name of Person Signing Sheet, attachments, and documents:		
rame or reison signing		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016274 FRAME: 0248 25 05 11:28a JENEX 905-632-3774 p.2

## UNITED STATES PATENT OFFICE

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas the undersigned Thermolabile Technologies Corporation Inc. ("Assignor") is the owner of the patent identified as Patent Number: 4944297 the Patent and applications and registrations hereafter referred to as the "Patent";

And Whereas The Jenex Corporation ("Assignee"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 940 Sheldon Court, Suite 207, Burlington, Ontario L7L 5K6, Canada, has acquired the whole right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to the Patent together with the goodwill associated therewith;

**Now Therefore**, the said Assignor confirms that it has assigned and transferred, and by these presents does assign and transfer unto the said Assignee its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest for the United States in and to the Patent together with the goodwill associated therewith.

Executed this 25th day of May, 2005

By the Assignor:

Michael A. Jenkins, President

Thermolabile Fechnologies Corporation Inc.

940 Sheldon Court, Suite 207

Burlington, Ontario, L7L 5K6 Canada

By the Assignee:

Michael A. Jenkins, President & CEO

The Jenex Corporation

940 Sheldon Court, Suite 207

Burlington, Ontario, L7L 5K6, Canada

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)	
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
Whereas, IWe, MICHAEL JENKINS of BURLINGTON, ONT., hereafter		
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in		
PATENT NUMBER 4944297		
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on JULY 31, 1990		
Application Number 4944297		
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on MAY 25, 2005, and		
Whereas, MICHAEL JENKINS of THE JENEX CORPORATION here referred		
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 940 SHELDON CT. #207, BURLINGTON is		
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of		
Executed this 25 TH day of MAY	, 20 <u>O S</u>	
at BURLINGTON, ONTARIO		
Maignature		
	EL JENKINS Registration No., if applicable	
SS: Printed Name/R	соуюналон по., и аррисале	
Before me personally appeared said ASSIGNOR		
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this $25 \tau_{ extit{H}}$		
day of <u>MAY</u> , 20 <u>05</u> .		
Seal		
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.		
Total of forms are submitted.		

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

**RECORDED: 05/25/2005**